## RESOLUTION NO: R-85-153

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #4. FOR THE A.T.P. OI RELOCATION TERMINAL APRON CANAL, CLEANING ABANDONED DIAGONAL COLLECTOR CANAL, PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

whereas, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County entered into a contract with Crabtree Construction, Incorporated, for the A.1.P. Ol relocation of terminal apron canal, cleaning abandoned diagonal collector canal, Palm Beach International Airport; and

WHEREAS, this change order provides for and includes the removal of all debris and objectionable material from the canal, its banks as well as any asphalt or any other objectionable material found within the canal and adjacent parking lot remnant which lies to the east of the canal. All deleterious matter is to be removed from the site; and

WHEREAS, this project is funded with the Federal Aviation

Administration Grant funds and the work aforementioned has been verbally approved for inclusion in the project, same to be affirmed in writing upon receipt of an executed change order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Change Order to the contract between Palm Beach County and Crabtree Construction, Incorporated, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof is approved by the Chairman and Clerk of this Board are authorized to execute same in behalf of this Board.

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Commissioner <u>Spillias</u>, who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner <u>Wilken</u>, and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

KENNETH H. ADAMS KAREN MARCUS KEN SPILLIAS JERRY OWENS DOROTHY WILKEN	- AYE - AYE - AYE - AYE - AYE
	KAREN MARCUS KEN SPILLIAS

The Chairman thereupon declared the Resolution duly passed and

adopted this 29th

day of January

1985.

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, BY ITS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

JOHN B. DUNKLE, CLERK

By: Donna Meli Miliam

890K 386PAUE 297

1

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL

COUNTY ATTORNEY

## CHANGE ORDER

(Instructions	On levelse side!	
PROJECT	P.B.1.A Project A.1.P01	DATE DE ISHARIN APROVACT 17. 1984
OWNER	Palm Beach International Airport	JAN 15 19,85
(Name, Address)	Building 846 West Palm Beach, Fla. 33402	10 med L
CONTRACTOR Crabtree Construction Co.		OWNER's Project NoAIP-D1
	P. O. Box 8195 W. Palm Beach, Fla. 33407	ENGINEER: Adair & Brady, Inc.
	W. Fallin Deach, 1 to 1	1958 So. Congress Ave. W. Palm Beach, Fla. 33406
CONTRACT	r for:	M. Palm Beach, Fla. 33400
Reloca	ation Terminal Apron Canal	ENGINEER's Project No
You are dire	cted to make the following changes in the Contrac	et Documents.
Percupien i	Canal cleaning of diagonal can	al, adjacent to taxiway, which has been abandon onal material from site, reference Crabtree let
Purpose of C	Change Order To prepare abandoned c Marriott building site	anal for backfilling and to add to
Attachments	(List documents supporting change) Crab	tree letter on November 14, 1984, and Adair &
Brady le	tter this subject December 17, 19	04 - both strather.
	CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price		Original Contract Time
5 589.8	48.40	120 Days
Previous Ch	ange Orders No1 to No _3	Net change from previous Change Orders
5_203,623,10		35 Days
		4071
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		Contract Time Prior to this Change Order
5 793,471.50		155 Days
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order		Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
\$ \$2,500.00 Lump Sum		None
Contract Prin	ce with all approved Change Orders	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
5_295,97	1.50	- 155 Days
		4.
RECOMME Adair & I	NDED APPROVID.	.I.A Crabtree Construction Co.
by Micha	JOHN B. DUNK	
	1910-8-B (198) Edition) Board of County Co	mmissioners
Prepared by the	Engineers' Joint Contract Excuments Company and The	CITY Attorney
	BOOK 386PAGE	